Marshall University Marshall Digital Scholar

Resolutions Faculty Senate

9-21-2018

Resolution to Endorse ACF Issues for 2018-19

Marshall University

Follow this and additional works at: https://mds.marshall.edu/fs_resolutions

Resolution to Endorse ACF Issues for 2018-19

Whereas, the Advisory Council of Faculty (ACF) is a legislatively mandated organization comprised of representatives from all schools of higher education;

Whereas, the ACF has adopted the following issues for 2018-19 in a democratic process, with the input of representatives from all public schools of higher education;

Whereas, the ACF Issues for 2018-19 include three of the four issues adopted by the Marshall Faculty Senate in its April 2018 meeting;

Be it resolved, that the Faculty Senate of Marshall University endorses the ACF Issues for 2018-19:

- 1. Provide a steady supply of revenue for the higher education of WV students.
- 2. Fund PEIA to meet the growing needs of WV public employees for affordable and accessible healthcare.
- 3. Support the critical work of the HEPC and CCTCE to ensure transparency and oversight at colleges and universities in administering higher education.
- 4. Include faculty in planning and decision making processes that affect the higher education of WV students.
- 5. Preserve the autonomy of the Boards of Governors to regulate the safety and security of the campus community.
- 6. Promote ethical behavior and due process for faculty in higher education.

1 101

We so resolve.

FACULTY SENATE CHAIR:

APPROVED BY THE FACULTY SENATE:	C	DATE: 3/21/18	
DISAPPROVED BY THE			
FACULTY SENATE:			
		DATE:	
UNIVERSITY PRESIDEN	T:		
COMMENTS: DATE: 10-11-16			